

~~2018~~ - MMGSY. (ANESH). N.D.B. BRPD-2

Name of social:- Gopalrai Chouk to Katti

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division

Darbhanga

DIVISION

Bahadurpur.

SUB-DIVISION

Name of cont:- Subodh Kumar Singh. MB.No:- 6164

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2nd on A/c 4 Final bill. dt. 29/08/2024

28

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
Name of work:- Construction of road from				
Agency:- Subash Kumar Singh.				
Agreement No-32/SBD/2023-24 (MMSY				
-NDB-BRICS)				
Date of commencement (or per w/order):-				10/01/2024
Date of completion (or per w/order):-				09/01/2025
Actual date of completion:-				04/07/2024
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST.</u>				
Item No-03 Providing & fixing of				
working benchmark - - - Ell				
Qty V/P-20 of TM8				
0.830 Km @ Rs. 15162.08 Per Km = Rs.				13494.00

Item No-04. Clearing and grubbing				
road land - - - Ell				
Qty V/P-20 of TM8				
0.623 Ha @ Rs. 75573.44 Per Ha = Rs.				47082.00
Item No-06 Excavation for road-				
way - - - - Ell				
Qty V/P-20 of TM8				
93.44 m ³ @ Rs. 103.961 Per m ³ = Rs.				9714.00
Item No-07 Construction of embank-				
ment - - - - Ell				
Qty V/P-21 of TM8.				
56.06 m ³ @ Rs. 63.005 Per m ³ = Rs.				3532.00
Item No-08 Cont. of embankment				
cutth materials - - - - Ell				

Continuation Total = Rs. 73822.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				R.F = B ₁	73822.00
				Ply V/P-21 of TMB	
1533.99 m ³ @B ₁ .	261.04	Per m ³ =B ₁ .			400516.00
<u>Item No-09</u>	Construction of Subgrade				
				f earth shoulders - - E/I'	
				Ply V/P-21 of TMB	
488.85 m ³ @B ₁ .	264696	Per m ³ =B ₁ .			129387.00
<u>Item NO-10</u>	Const of C.S.B. - E/I				
				Ply V/P-21 of TMB	
472.59 m ³ @B ₁ .	4180.433	Per m ³ =B ₁ .			1975631.00
<u>Item No-12</u>	Providing laying spread- ing & Compacting of wBM cr - III - - E/I)				
				Ply V/P-21 of TMB	
252.72 m ³ @B ₁ .	6004461	Per m ³ =B ₁ .			1517447.00
<u>Item No-14</u>	Providing and applying primer coat - - . E/I				
				Ply V/P-22 of TMB	
3368.75 m ² @B ₁ .	58626	Per m ² =B ₁ .			197496.00
<u>Item No-15</u>	Providing and applying Jack Coat - - . E/I				
				Ply V/P-22 of TMB	
3368.75 m ² @B ₁ .	20.096	Per m ² =B ₁ .			67631.00
<u>Item No-16</u>	Providing laying and rolling of C/S graded premix - - E/I				
				Ply V/P-22 of TMB	
3368.75 m ² @B ₁ .	272.579	Per m ² =B ₁ .			918251.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
			B.F. = R.	5346838.00
			Qty V/P-23 of TMB	
1 No. @ R.	2146.314	each = R.		2146.00
<u>Item No-26</u>	600 mm side Circular			
			Qty V/P-23 of TMB	
1 No. @ R.	2148.152	each = R.		2148.00
<u>Item No-27</u>	600 mm x 450 mm			
	rectangular.			
			Qty V/P-23 of TMB	
3 Nos. @ R.	2141.981	each = R.		6426.00
<u>Item No-28</u>	900 mm side octagon			
			Qty V/P-23 of TMB	
1 No. @ R.	2332.80	each = R.		2333.00
<u>Item No-29</u>	Road marking with			
	hot applied thermo-			
	plastic - - - .El			
			Qty V/P-23 of TMB	
178.00 m ² @ R.	886.462	per m ² = R.		157790.00
<u>Item No-30</u>	Planting of trees			
	for there Maintenance - El.			
			Qty V/P-24 of TMB.	
45 Nos. @ R.	1317.26	each = R.		59277.00
<u>Item No-32</u>	Barthwork in excava-			
	tion for foundation.. El			
			Qty V/P-24 of TMB	
89.36 m ³ @ R.	398.62	per m ³ = R.		35621.00
<u>Item No-33</u>	Providing M5(1:2:5)			

Continuation of it = R. 5612579.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		5612579.00
as levelling course - - -				El	
Qty V/P-24 of TMB					
13.785 m ³ @ Rs. 8378.83 per m ³ = Rs.					115502.00
<u>Item No-34</u> Plain/reinforced					
cement concrete (M-20)					
in substructure - - -				El	
Qty V/P-24 of TMB					
101.229 m ³ @ Rs. 9435.91 per m ³ = Rs.					955188.00
<u>Item No-35</u> Providing and laying					
RCC pipe NP3 for					
Culverts - - - -				El	
Qty V/P-24 of TMB					
22.50 m @ Rs. 3868.967 per m = Rs.					87052.00
<u>Item No-36</u> Plastering with cement					
mortar (1:4) - - - -				El	
Qty V/P-25 of TMB					
189.84 m ² @ Rs. 276359 per m ² = Rs.					52464.00
<u>Item No-37</u> Providing 1.5 mm					
Cement punning - - - -				El	
Qty V/P-25 of TMB					
39.78 m ² @ Rs. 70.831 per m ² = Rs.					2818.00
			Total = Rs.		6825603.00
Add GST @ 18% = (+) Rs.					1228609.00
Add Labour Cess @ 1% = (+) Rs.					68256.00
Add Sepsimoraga Fee for 1st					
on A/c bill = (+) Rs.					117170.00
Continuation					
Total = Rs.					8239638.00

Continuation